PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pushmeet Kohli	03/14/2011
Sebastian Reinhard Bernhard Nowozin	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052-6399	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13046967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (509)944-4776

Email: cherri@leehayes.com

Correspondent Name: Lee & Hayes, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS1-5226US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cherri A. Simon

Total Attachments: 1

source=PT2284-Executed Assignment tbf#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0898

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>331705.01</u> (OC Docket No.: <u>MS1-5226US</u>)

t/secon en b						
۱/۱۷۴۴., Pushme invented subject matter ("اا	et Kohli, Sebastian N NVFNTION") disclose:	lowozin, , , , , , , , , ("/	ASSIGNOR"), have			
entitled "Grouping Variable	s for Fast Imaga I aha	u and/or claimed in a lling" ("ADDI ICATION")	patent application			
		uted PATENT ASSIGNS				
		sts, ASSIGNEE'S legal i				
		erside Avenue, Suite				
		ssociated with custon				
	1 1 2 2 2 1	thesis (Application No				
· -) this APPLICATION	I's Application No.			
(date, when known;	Ameliantinu Ni				
The state of the s	on <u> </u>					
	*	on Corporation, on be	half of itself and			
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION						
applications, in and for the						
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVE		_				
For good and	valuable consideration	on, the receipt of whic	h is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIG	NOR, the ASSIGNOR	hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to			
the ASSIGNEE, the entire an						
the APPLICATION (and APPL						
ASSIGNOR agr	ees to execute all ins	truments and docum	ents required for			
the making and prosecution			-			
litigation regarding letters p						
and perfecting title to the A						
			•			
Pushmeet Kohli:						
<u> </u>	74) 2) 2×11	POS HMEET	Konii			
Inventor's Signature	Date		Native Language			
. .			Tractive Larigaage			
Sebastian Reinhard Bernhard	d Nowozin:					
	14/3/2011	Schartian	Nowozin			
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in	Native Language			

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 025949 FRAME: 0899